I~

>

[OHDORY)

GOALIES

#
35
39
40

Name

Al Montoya
Dylan Wells
Shane Starrett

SKATERS

#

0 W N O A

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
36
37

Name

Keegan Lowe
Joe Gambardella
Kailer Yamamoto
Ryan Stanton
Tyler Vesel

Evan Polei

Mitch Callahan
Tyler Benson
Brad Malone
Josh Currie
Logan Day
Cooper Marody
Cameron Hebig
Braden Christoffer
Jake Kulevich
Ethan Bear

John McFarland
David Gust
Jared Wilson
Luke Esposito
Patrick Russell
William Lagesson

Team Staff

Jay Woodcroft

Jean-Francois Houle

Dave Manson

NOTES

Bakersfield Condors (15-10-0-0) vs. Colorado Eagles (14-9-3-1)
Dec 22, 2018 -- Budweiser Events Center

Ht
6-2
6-2
6-5

Pos

LW
LW

LW
RW
LW

o 0

RW
RW

RW
RW
D
C
RW
D

Wt
200
190
195

Ht
6-2
5-10
5-8
6-2
5-11
6-2
6-0
6-0
6-2
5-11
6-1
6-0
6-0
5-10
6-3
5-11
6-0
5-10
6-3
5-10
6-1
6-2

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

GP
11

11

wt
194
200
155
205
190
230
200
192
212
190
210
190
185
185
210
195
195
177
190
183
205
207

o o

S P W E W W =N W

w o N O 2O O O b

S,

AHL Game #452
GOALIES
OT SO GAA SV% # Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%
0 0 3.09 0.879 30 Spencer Martin 62 190 8 1 4 2 1 3.81 0.867
0 1 246 0.921 35 Joe Cannata 6-1 200 0O 0O O 0O O 0.00 0.000
0 1 290 0902 SKATERS
# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pis. PIM +/-
A Pits. PIM +/- Mason Geertsen D 64 212 24 1 6 7 65 6
3 3 25 -1 David Warsofsky D 59 170 14 1 7 8 8 -1
9 20 12 8 Mark Alt D 64 201 20 0 5 5 12 -9
3 6 6 2 25 Logan O'Connor RW 6-0 175 27 8 7 15 16 5
5 7 24 3 26 Andrew Agozzino LW 5-9 185 27 12 16 28 35 11
6 7 0 4 27 Ryan Graves D 65 226 25 2 6 8 22 -1
3 6 24 3 32 Scott Kosmachuk RW 6-0 192 24 7 4 11 16 -8
1 4 10 -5 40 Josh Dickinson C 62 190 10 1 3 4 4 -1
15 18 8 0 41 Nicolas Meloche D 63 205 24 2 7 9 16 -1
12 18 29 6 42 Sergei Boikov D 62 200 18 0 3 3 23 “
5 13 -4 43 Igor Shvyrev C 61 190 26 2 2 4 16 -1
9 12 -4 45 Cody Bass RW 6-1 195 18 1 2 3 45 -4
13 19 4 46 Jean-Christophe Beaudin C 6-2 187 26 5 6 11 6 -5
8 18 10 2 47 Dominic Toninato C 62 190 20 3 5 8 14 -3
1 5 27 -4 56 Grayson Downing C 60 192 7 1 2 3 2 -1
1 1 8 3 65 Ty Lewis RW 5-11 188 25 7 6 13 18 -5
8 8 20 7 73 Travis Barron LW 6-1 200 16 2 1 3 26 1
0 O -1 76 Josh Anderson D 62 22 1 0 0 O 0
5 9 -4 82 Kevin Davis D 511180 7 1 4 5 -2
0 0 0 88 Michael Joly RW 5-11 172 21 5 6 11 -4
3 5 23 -6
8 13 10 11 Team Staff
5 8 15 6
Craig Billington General Manager
Greg Cronin Head Coach
Aaron Schneekloth Assistant Coach
Ryan Tobler Assistant Coach
OFFICIALS
Referee Mitch Dunning (#43)
Referee Jason Williams (#18)
Linesman Lucas Bisbee (#86)
Linesman Jon Shaw (#92)

Game Notes brought to you by: B[S

BUSINESS EQUIPMENT

Sales « Solutions « Service




TONIGHT’S GAME - The Colorado Eagles take on the Bakersfield Condors tonight for the fourth time this season and for just the
second time at the Budweiser Events Center as members of the AHL.

THE SEASON SERIES - The Condors lead the season series, with a record of 2-1-0 through the first three meetings of the
season.

THE ALL-TIME SERIES - This will be just the fourth meeting between Colorado and Bakersfield as members of the AHL, but
while both members battled as members of the ECHL, the Eagles held a record of 22-7-0 in 29 games against the Condors.

EAGLES’ LAST GAME (12/21) — The Bakersfield Condors scored five goals in the second period, including a pair from forward
Kailer Yamamoto, to power their way to a 5-3 victory over the Colorado Eagles on Friday. Eagles forward Michael Joly notched a
goal and two assists in the loss, while defenseman Kevin Davis scored his first AHL goal.

CONDORS’ LAST GAME (12/21) — Same as above.

LAST MEETING (12/21) — Same as above.

UP NEXT FOR THE EAGLES —Colorado travels to the SAP Center in San Jose, California to take on the San Jose Barracuda on
Thursday, December 27! at 2:15pm MT.

UP NEXT FOR THE CONDORS - Bakersfield will continue its road trip when the Condors face the San Diego Gulls on Thursday,
December 27,

**Tune in to 96.9 in the arena to listen to the “Voice of the Eagles” Kevin McGlue’s live play-by-play!

--------------------------------- NOTES & NUMBERS--------mmmmmmmmmmmmmemmeeeeeee
WELCOME BACK- Eagles forward A.J. Greer made his return COLORADO EAGLES

to Colorado’s line up last night for the first time since PP: 12.9% (30™)

December 8" when the 21 year-old received a call-up to the PK: 85.6% (6")

NHL'’s Colorado Avalanche. Coming into tonight, Greer has

posted at least one point in four of his last five games and Recent Transactions:

currently sits 2" on the team in goals (9), assists (12) and Delete (F) Sheldon Dries --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL)
points (21). He also leads Colorado with three goals in three Delete (G) Pavel Francouz --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL)
games against Bakersfield this season. Delete (F) A.J. Greer --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL)

Add (G) Joe Cannata --- Recalled from Utah (ECHL)
FROM THE TOP- Forward Andrew Agozzino comes into

tonight’s game leading Colorado in goals (12), assists (16), BAKERSFIELD CONDORS
points (28) and plus/minus rating (+11). That total includes PP: 18.5% (19")
points in four of his last five games (3G, 5A, 8PTS). The 27 PK: 82.1% (11")

year-old has posted points in 20 of the first 27 games of the
season and now stands ninth in the AHL with 28 points.

Tonight's Game Sponsors: Chuck-A-Puck Pot:

CHUCK - A - PUCK €

WIN $1250

G) First National Bank

Official Bank of the Colorado Eagles




