





Bakersfield Condors (15-10-0-0) vs. Colorado Eagles (14-9-3-1) Dec 22, 2018 -- Budweiser Events Center **AHL Game #452**

GOALIES

GOALIES

GO	ALIES									
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W	L	от	SO	GAA	SV%
35	Al Montoya	6-2	200	11	5	6	0	0	3.09	0.879
39	Dylan Wells	6-2	190	4	3	1	0	1	2.46	0.921
40	Shane Starrett	6-5	195	11	6	2	0	1	2.90	0.902
SKATERS										
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pts	s. PIN	+/-
4	Keegan Lowe	D	6-2	194	25	0	3	3	25	-1
5	Joe Gambardella	LW	5-10	200	25	11	9	20) 12	8
7	Kailer Yamamoto	LW	5-8	155	9	3	3	6	6	2
8	Ryan Stanton	D	6-2	205	23	2	5	7	24	3
9	Tyler Vesel	С	5-11	190	22	1	6	7	0	4
10	Evan Polei	LW	6-2	230	18	3	3	6	24	3
15	Mitch Callahan	RW	6-0	200	18	3	1	4	10	-5
16	Tyler Benson	LW	6-0	192	25	3	15	18	8 8	0
17	Brad Malone	С	6-2	212	24	6	12	18	3 29	6
18	Josh Currie	С	5-11	190	25	8	5	13	3 9	-4
19	Logan Day	D	6-1	210	23	3	9	12	2 4	-4
20	Cooper Marody	С	6-0	190	15	6	13	19	96	4
21	Cameron Hebig	RW	6-0	185	25	10	8	18	3 10	2
23	Braden Christoffer	RW	5-10	185	22	4	1	5	27	-4
24	Jake Kulevich	D	6-3	210	8	0	1	1	8	3
25	Ethan Bear	D	5-11	195	20	0	8	8	20	7
26	John McFarland	RW	6-0	195	4	0	0	0	0	-1
27	David Gust	RW	5-10	177	20	4	5	9	6	-4
28	Jared Wilson	D	6-3	190	0	0	0	0	0	0
29	Luke Esposito	С	5-10	183	22	2	3	5	23	-6
36	Patrick Russell	RW	6-1	205	18	5	8	13	3 10	11
37	William Lagesson	D	6-2	207	24	3	5	8	15	6

Team Staff

Jay Woodcroft
Jean-Francois Houle
Dave Manson

Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Referee Linesman Linesman

uu	ALILO										
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GF	w	L	от	so	GA	A S	/%
30	Spencer Martin	6-2	190	8	1	4	2	1	3.8	1 0.8	867
35	Joe Cannata	6-1	200	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0 0.0	000
SKATERS											
#	Name	Pos	s H	t	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pts.	PIM	+/-
2	Mason Geertsen	D	6-	4	212	24	1	6	7	65	6
5	David Warsofsky	D	5-	9	170	14	1	7	8	8	-1
7	Mark Alt	D	6-	4	201	20	0	5	5	12	-9
25	Logan O'Connor	RW	6-	0	175	27	8	7	15	16	5
26	Andrew Agozzino	LW	5-	9	185	27	12	16	28	35	11
27	Ryan Graves	D	6-	5	226	25	2	6	8	22	-1
32	Scott Kosmachuk	RW	6-	0	192	24	7	4	11	16	-8
40	Josh Dickinson	С	6-	2	190	10	1	3	4	4	-1
41	Nicolas Meloche	D	6-	3	205	24	2	7	9	16	-1
42	Sergei Boikov	D	6-	2	200	18	0	3	3	23	4
43	Igor Shvyrev	С	6-	1	190	26	2	2	4	16	-1
45	Cody Bass	RW	6-	1	195	18	1	2	3	45	-4
46	Jean-Christophe Beaudin	n C	6-	2	187	26	5	6	11	6	-5
47	Dominic Toninato	С	6-	2	190	20	3	5	8	14	-3
56	Grayson Downing	С	6-	0	192	7	1	2	3	2	-1
65	Ty Lewis	RW	5-1	11	188	25	7	6	13	18	-5
73	Travis Barron	LW	6-	1	200	16	2	1	3	26	1
76	Josh Anderson	D	6-	2	225	1	0	0	0	0	0
82	Kevin Davis	D	5-1	11	180	7	1	4	5	0	-2
88	Michael Joly	RW	/ 5-1	11	172	21	5	6	11	4	-4

Team Staff

Craig Billington Greg Cronin Aaron Schneekloth Ryan Tobler

General Manager Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach



Game Notes brought to you by:

Mitch Dunning (#43) Jason Williams (#18) Lucas Bisbee (#86) Jon Shaw (#92)



TONIGHT'S GAME – The Colorado Eagles take on the Bakersfield Condors tonight for the fourth time this season and for just the second time at the Budweiser Events Center as members of the AHL.

THE SEASON SERIES – The Condors lead the season series, with a record of 2-1-0 through the first three meetings of the season.

THE ALL-TIME SERIES – This will be just the fourth meeting between Colorado and Bakersfield as members of the AHL, but while both members battled as members of the ECHL, the Eagles held a record of 22-7-0 in 29 games against the Condors.

EAGLES' LAST GAME (12/21) – The Bakersfield Condors scored five goals in the second period, including a pair from forward Kailer Yamamoto, to power their way to a 5-3 victory over the Colorado Eagles on Friday. Eagles forward Michael Joly notched a goal and two assists in the loss, while defenseman Kevin Davis scored his first AHL goal.

CONDORS' LAST GAME (12/21) - Same as above.

LAST MEETING (12/21) – Same as above.

UP NEXT FOR THE EAGLES – Colorado travels to the SAP Center in San Jose, California to take on the San Jose Barracuda on Thursday, December 27th at 2:15pm MT.

UP NEXT FOR THE CONDORS – Bakersfield will continue its road trip when the Condors face the San Diego Gulls on Thursday, December 27th.

**Tune in to 96.9 in the arena to listen to the "Voice of the Eagles" Kevin McGlue's live play-by-play!

-----<u>NOTES & NUMBERS</u>------

WELCOME BACK- Eagles forward A.J. Greer made his return to Colorado's line up last night for the first time since December 8th when the 21 year-old received a call-up to the NHL's Colorado Avalanche. Coming into tonight, Greer has posted at least one point in four of his last five games and currently sits 2nd on the team in goals (9), assists (12) and points (21). He also leads Colorado with three goals in three games against Bakersfield this season.

FROM THE TOP- Forward Andrew Agozzino comes into tonight's game leading Colorado in goals (12), assists (16), points (28) and plus/minus rating (+11). That total includes points in four of his last five games (3G, 5A, 8PTS). The 27 year-old has posted points in 20 of the first 27 games of the season and now stands ninth in the AHL with 28 points.

Tonight's Game Sponsors:



COLORADO EAGLES PP: 12.9% (30th)

PK: 85.6% (6th)

Recent Transactions:

Delete (F) Sheldon Dries --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL) Delete (G) Pavel Francouz --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL) Delete (F) A.J. Greer --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL) Add (G) Joe Cannata --- Recalled from Utah (ECHL)

BAKERSFIELD CONDORS

PP: 18.5% (19th) **PK**: 82.1% (11th)

